

Money Suit (Commercial)– 57/2024
CNR :WBBD17-000043-2024
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –02
Dated 22/08/2024

This day is fixed for SR/AD, appearance and filing written statement.

Plaintiff files hazira.

It appears from the record although the plaintiff was permitted to serve copy of the plaint with all annexures upon the defendant by registered post/ speed post, but unfortunately requisites have not been filed to that effect.

Today the plaintiff files requisites.

Let the same be issued at once.

Fix 26/09/2024 for SR/ AD, appearance & filing of WS by the defendants.

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol