

Money Suit (Commercial)– 57/2024
CNR :WBBD17-000043-2024
JO Code : WB01311

Order No –03

Dated :26/09/2024

This day is fixed for SR/ AD, appearance & filing of WS by the defendants.

Plaintiff files hazira and also files affidavit of service enclosing the postal receipt as well as the postal track report. Let the same be kept with the record.

From the postal track report it transpires that the summons were sent by registered post to the defendant through the Chairman of the defendant company on 14/09/2024.

The summon was duly received by the defendant on 17/09//2024.

Inspite of receiving the summon the defendant did not appear.

The defendant is therefore directed to show cause as to why the suit shall not proceed ex-parte against it.

Fix **13/11/2024** for **filing show cause by the defendant.**

D/C by me

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol