

Money Suit (Commercial) – 57/2024
CNR No. : WBBD17-000043-2024
J.O. Code : WB00795

Order No. - 27

Dated - 28/07/2026

Today stands fixed for evidence of PW1.

Fresh vakalatnama is filed on behalf of the plaintiff.

A petition is filed on behalf plaintiff praying for a short adjournment on the ground that today fresh vakalatnama is filed and the Ld. Advocate needs some time as the documents has not been collected properly.

Defendant takes no step.

On repeated calls, none appears on behalf of the defendant.

Accordingly, the prayer for adjournment is allowed.

Fix **12/08/2026** for **evidence of PW1**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Later

Order No. - 27

Dated - 28/07/2026

It is now 12:30 P.M.

Defendant files hazira through the Ld. Advocate.

Todate **(12/08/2026)**.

D/C by me.

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol

Judge, Commercial Court
Asansol